## SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

No. <u>CR-149</u> Series of 2006

Series of 2006

A RESOLUTION GRANTING AN EXCEPTION FOR THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER REGARDING THE ACCRUAL OF GENERAL LEAVE AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT FOR THREE WEEKS OF GENERAL LEAVE

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously appointed Steve Zoet ("Zoet") to serve as the Interim City Manager;

WHEREAS, based on the duties associated with the interim position, Zoet has in the best interests of the City been unable to take time off to allow his General Leave to stay below the maximum accrual of said leave at the end of calendar year 2006; and

WHEREAS, Zoet will forfeit approximately 150 hours of accrued General Leave if no action is taken regarding Zoet's General Leave.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. Pursuant to Section 2-3-1(d), in addition to the temporary pay increase currently being provided, the City Council hereby determines to pay Interim City Manager Steve Zoet for three (3) weeks of General Leave at his current temporarily increased rate of pay in order to reduce his General Leave accrual in accordance with the City of Northglenn Employee Handbook and to prevent the forfeiture of said General Leave at the end of the calendar year.

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney